

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2004

CC 10078/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2004 in CW No. 1139/2004
of HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S.INDIAN SULPHACID INDUSTRIES LTD.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA.1 appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.K.Bagaria,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Ajai Jain,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are not satisfied with the explanation given in support of the leave petition. The inordinate delay of 138 days in filing the special matter is adjourned by two weeks within which period a better affidavit explaining the delay will be filed.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Madhu Saxena)

P.S. to Registrar

Court Master