

SLP(C)... 9772 OF 2004
ITEM No.38

Court No. 4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(CC 9772/2004)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).../2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2004 in CW 8632/04
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. INDIAN SULPHACID INDUSTRIES LTD&ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With IA No. 1 - Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 29/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned. List not before two weeks.

Sukhwinder(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master