

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3729/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 23/01/2004 in CW No. 1139/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S.INDIAN SULPHACID INDUSTRIES LTD.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4301 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.K.Bagaria,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Ajay K.Jain,Adv.

Mr.A.Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr.Ashish Mohan,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gopal Subramaniam,ASG

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner
s states

the High Court's

that the concession which has been recorded in

n issue

order was incorrectly made. We are of the view, that this is a

of the

which should be raised before the High Court. On the basis

e special leave

facts as recorded in the High Court's order, th

petition (C)No.3729/2005 is dismissed.

The SLP(C)No.4301/2005 is also dismissed.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Madhu Saxena)

P.S. To Registrar

Court Master